
1

2

c

4

K

6

8

I
10

11

t2

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

(Approval of Water Resources Contract Amendment)

RES. N0. 126-87

WHEREAS, Section 303 (b) (1) of Title II of P. L. 97-?93, the Southern Arizona

Water Rights Settlement Act of 1982 authorized and directed that a

study be done to determine the availability and suitability of Water

Resources within the Tohono 0'Odham Nation; and

IIHEREAS, the Tohono 0'Odham Nation has entered into a multi-year contract with

the Bureau of Indian Affairs; and

WHEREAS, any amendments affecting the funding or funding levels of the contract

shall be submitted for review and approval by the Tohono 0'0dham

Legislative Counci l; and

WHEREAS, Congress has appropri ated 'funds for the study of l,later Resources

within the Tohono C'0dham Nation; and

WHEREAS, an amendment has been submitted by the Tohono 0'0dham Nation Water

Resource Program for the second year funding for review and approval .

N0tl, THEREF0RE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0'0dham Legislative Council does

hereby approve this amendment to the Water Resources Study Contract in

the amount of $1,100,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESoLVED that Josiah l4oore, Chairman; Francisco Jose Jr., Vice-

Chairman or Rosita Ruiz, Treasurer of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation are

hereby authori.zed to negotiate and execute this amendment.

The foregoing resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Council on the 7th
day of April, 1987, at a meeting at which a quorun was present with a vote of
1519.5 for; -0- against; 120.5 not voting; and -0- absent, pursuant to the
powers vested in the Council by Section f (f) of Article VI of the Constitu-
tion of the Tohono 0'odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'odham Nation on
January 18, 1986, and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act
of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL



1

2

o

4

5

6

7

8

I
10

1l

12

13

t4

15

16

l7

I8

19

20

2l

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

3l

32

RES. NO.

(Approval
Page Two

ATTEST:

t26-87
of Water Resources

(2)
Contract Amendment )

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to tje office of the Chairman of the
Tohono 0'odham Nation on the 2 0 day of (;dl,* U. , lg_SJ_, at I l.'tlo
o'clock, A .u., pursuant to ttrdprwisions of SECtion 5 of Aiticle VII of the
Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal .

TOHONO O'ODHM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

t N APPROVED

t ] DISAPPROVED

on the z7 day ot,4Pr)/ , PC7 , at

/l'qz o'clock, ,9 .u.

Returned to Legislative Secretary on tne 23$ auy ot b\nr.\ , 19X\-,

at \iA\ o'clock, I .M.

aai ot \\iri$ , rb-$I-.

SrHarriet Toro, Legi sl ati ve Chai rperson

AH M00RE, Chairman
HONO O'ODHAM NATION



lil0VED: TONY FELIX SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF I,IATER RESOURCES

CONTRACT AMENDMENTSECOND: ROSEMARY LOPEZ

DATE: ApRIL.Z,. 1e87 RESoLUTToN nfin6fiI{l0tf0fi LJZLU__

DISTRICTs REPRESENTATIVES # 0F VoTEs FoR AGATNST vd?Irue ABsENT

srF

138

0IDAK l. Ell iott Lewis
(,)

2. Nicholas Jose
(Letitia Garci a )

69.0

AOn

X

X

SELLS 1. Andrew M. Patricio
(Nora Al veraz )257 2. Fred Stevens, Sr.

128.5

129. q

X

X

SCHUK T0AK 1. Joseph Juan
()

105 2. Jul ia Camillo
(JoAnn Franci sco

X

X

SAN XAVIER 1. Yvonne Corella
(Austin Nunez )

126 2. Tony Felix
( Carmel ita Mattias

63.0

63 .0

X

X

BABOQUIVARI 1. Edward N. Kisto
()

?4I 2. Kenneth Chico, Sr.
(Frances Mi quel )

120. 5

120.5

X

X

GU ACHI

1s8

1. Angelo Joagui n, Sr.
()

2. Fernando Joaqui n

7(ln

79.0

X

X

PISINEM0 I. Jerome Antone
(Consuela Mendoza )

f16 2. Johnson Jose
( Edrvard l4anuel )

58.0

Ean

X

X

SAN LUCY 1. John Reno
(

85 ?. Max P. Jose
( Dewey Ortega )

42.5

42.5

X

X

GU V0 1.. Cross Anrone
(Fern Salcido)

117 2. Virgil Lewis
(Roy Montana)

X

X

HICKIIIAN 1. Henry A. Ramon
(pablo Bapti sto)

128 2. Lloyd Franci sco
( El eanor Santos )

64. 0

64.0

X

X

CHUKUT KUK 1. Rosemary Lopez
(Anita C. Cl ark )169 2. Harriet Toro
(Marvin J. Thomas

84. 5

84. 5

X

X

TOTALS 1640.0 1q10 K -0- 120.5 -0-


